	Green Teams
	Chairperson
	Champion

	GSA, Auburn Headquarters Green Team
400 15th Street SW
Auburn, WA 98001
	Hilda Gonzalez
General Services Administration
Hilda.Gonzalez@gsa.gov
253.931.7098
	Butch Dicugno
General Services Administration
Butch.Dicugno@gsa.gov
253.931.7400

	Jackson Federal Building Green Team
915 2nd Street
Seattle, WA 98104
Tenant E-Communication Handbook
	
Jennifer Redding
Department of Commerce, Office of Inspector General
JRedding@OIG.DOC.GOV
206.220.7970

	Captain John Hickey
U.S. Coast Guard
John.J.Hickey@uscg.mil
206.220.7401

	Seattle Federal Office Building Green Team
909 1st Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
	Chris Hoffer
Housing and Urban Development
Chris.Hoffer@hud.gov
206.220.6674
	
Rory Westberg
National Park Service
Rory_Westberg@nps.gov
206.220.4020


	
Hatfield and Pioneer Combined Green Team
Mark O. Hatfield U.S. Courthouse
1000 SW 3rd  Avenue
Portland, OR 97204

Pioneer U.S. Courthouse
701 SW 6th Avenue
Portland, OR 97204

	Chad Tucker
U.S. District Courts
Chad_Tucker@ord.uscourts.gov
503.326.8161

	Brain Crist
Pretrial Services
Brian_Crist@orpt.uscourts.gov
503.326.8504

	
Wayne L. Morse Courthouse Green Team
405 E 8th  Avenue
Eugene, OR 97401

	Andrew Simpson
Department of Justice
Andrew.Simpson@usdoj.gov
541.465.6851
	Christy Weller
U.S. District Courts
Christy_Weller@ord.uscourts.gov
541.431.4106


	
Foley Courthouse Complex
920 W Riverside Avenue
Spokane, WA 99201

	Jaime White
U.S. District Courts
Jaime_White@waed.uscourts.gov
509.458.3416
	Beverly Benka
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Beverly_Benka@waeb.uscourts.gov
509.458.5320

	
Seattle U.S. Courthouse
700 Stewart Street
Seattle, WA 98101
 
	
Joe Seuferling
U.S. District Courts
Joseph_Seuferling@wawd.uscourts.gov
206.370.8495

SueLynn Vazquez
U.S. District Courts
SueLynn_Vazquez@wawd.uscourts.gov

	
Bill McCool
U.S. District Clerk
William_McCool@wawd.uscourts.gov
206.370.8484

Mark Hatcher
U.S. Bankruptcy Clerk
Mark_Hatcher@wawb.uscourts.gov
206.370.5207
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Green Teams Contact Information
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Federal Center South
4735 East Marginal Way S
Seattle, WA 98134

	
Lori Danielson
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Lori.D.Danielson@usace.army.mil
206.764.6177

	
MAJ Kevin Stoll
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Kevin.J.Stoll@usace.army.mil
206.707.5481

David Goldberg
Government Printing Office
dgoldberg@gpo.gov
206.764.3726


	
Tacoma Union Station
1717 Pacific Avenue
Tacoma, WA 98402
	
Trisha Harrington
U.S. District Courts
trisha_harrington@wawb.uscourts.gov

Patrick Daly
General Services Administration
patrick.daly@gsa.gov
253.593.6772

	
Joe Whiteley
U.S. District Clerk
Joe_Whiteley@wawd.uscourts.gov
253.882.3808






Chairperson: Served as a point of contact for the team. Role includes calling and leading meetings and briefing Champion(s). Although not obligated to prepare meeting minutes, the Chairperson does ensure this task is performed, minutes are distributed including forwarding to the Green Teams Program manager and archived for future access. 
Champion(s): They remove barriers for the Green Team, advocate on their behalf, advise the Green Team, communicate with their peers (other senior leaders in the building), and attend meetings as appropriate – generally one at least every 3 months.
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